Date: 5th June, 2023

## NOTICE FOR JRF TO SRF UPGRADATION (Departmental Seminar)

This is to inform to all concerned that the evaluation committee will evaluate the progress of the following research scholar for the promotion from Junior Research Fellow (JRF) to Senior Research Fellow (SRF) on 12th June, 2023 from 2 PM onwards:

Name	Mr. Samim Akhtar
PhD Enrollment No.	PHY192604
Scheme of funding	DST-INSPIRE Fellow
Supervisor	Dr. Md. Mabud Hossain
Venue	Seminar Room, Department of Physics (2nd Floor, Left wing), New
	Town Campus, IIA/27, Kolkata- 700160

All the faculty members and research scholars of Physics Department are cordially invited to attend the same.

Prof. Md. Mehedi Kalam Head, Department of Physics ALIAH UNIVERSITY

Head of the Department Department of Physics Chairman, Departmental Research Committee Campus, Kol-156

## Copy to:

- 1. P.A. to Vice-Chancellor for information of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor.
- 2. P.A. to Registrar for information of the Registrar.
- 3. Controller of Examinations.
- 4. Coordinator of the University Research Programme (URP).
- 5. Dean of Students' Welfare.
- 6. Dean, Faculty of Science and Technology.
- 7. All DRC members, Department of Physics.
- 8. Mr. Rizwanul Hoque for placing in the University website.
- 9. Guard file.